

## Renewed WNYPGA Section Partnership ALEX SMITH SALES

**EAST AMHERST, NY (April 22, 2024)** – We are excited to welcome back longtime partner ALEX SMITH SALES who will be a supporting partner of this year's Pro Pro Championship.

## **ALEX SMITH SALES**

ALEX SMITH SALES - Under host PGA Professional David Granata, the Pro Pro Championship will be held this year at Ravenwood GC in Victor, NY on Monday, August 12th. Last year, Tim Fries, PGA and

Mark Kirk, PGA took home first place at Niagara Frontier GC with a total of 62 (9 under par).

Alex Smith is a longtime PGA Professional, since 1998, and has had the privilege of working in many facets of the golf industry. He has been proudly representing golf's finest brands in Upstate New York since 2017. Because of this, ALEX SMITH SALES can supply all things needed to operate and manage a successful golf operation.

"WNYPGA is excited to welcome back yet another valued Section Partner – ALEX SMITH SALES. Having Alex's continued support and involvement means a lot to our Section as one of our long time Partners!," said John Osberg, Director of Development for WNYPGA. "Alex's diverse product lines make our events all the more enjoyable when Alex and his portfolio of companies are involved in the event with brands like Imperial and Sun Mountain, to name a few. This is another renewed partnership that's been maintained and grown both in service of our PGA Professional Members and for the WNY golfing community at large!"

## **About WNYPGA**

The mission of the Western New York Section of the Professional Golfers' Association of America is to establish the Section as a viable, valuable, and visible organization in promoting the growth of golf and the advancement of the golfing profession. The WNY Section shall be the leader in the promotion of golf, a provider of job opportunities for its PGA Members and Associates, a professional force for PGA Members to maintain and upgrade their skill level to allow them to compete in today's business world, a leader in teaching and tournament operations, and finally, a trainer of future Golf Professionals and other career positions.

Media Contacts: Mollie Mars, WNYPGA WORKS Fellow, (716) 313-6283, mmars@pgahq.com